EN @ Read t_he entire ins(ruc_ﬂon manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your

local distributor for assistance.

A CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.
+ Mounts must be attached as specified in assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.
« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.
« This product is designed to be installed on wood joist ceiling or concrete ceiling.
+ Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.
« Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws
« This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.
« This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.
IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, telephone your local
distributor for a replacement.
MAINTENANCE: Check that the bracket is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

DE @ Bitte vor Beginn der Montage und Zusammenbau das ganze Handbuch durchlesen. Bitte sich mit dem Handler vor Ort bei Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen in
Verbindung setzen.
VORSICHT: Bei Verwendung mit Produkten, die das zuldssige Gewicht liberschreiten, kénnen Schaden oder moglicherweise Verletzungen die Folge sein.
+ Halterungen sollen entsprechend den Montageanweisungen angebracht werden. Eine unsachgeméaBe Montage kann Schaden oder Verletzungen zur Folge haben.
« Sicherheitsausriistung und geeignete Werkzeuge verwenden. Die Montage des Produktes sollte nur von Fachleuten durchgefiihrt werden.
« Dieses Produkt kann auf Holzbalken- oder Betondecken montiert werden.
+Die tragenden Oberflachen sollten das gesamte Gewicht von Geraten und allen zusatzlichen Bauteilen sicher aushalten kénnen.
* Nur die ten Einbauschrauben 1 und die 1 NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.
« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die Erstickungsgefahr beim Verschlucken hervorrufen kénnen. Diese Teile von Kindern fernhalten.
« Dieses Produkt nur in Innenrdumen verwenden. Verwendung des Produktes im AuRenbereich kann zu Verletzungen und Schéden fiihren.
WICHTIG: Vor der Montage bitte alle erhaltenen Bauteile mit der Bei adi oder fehlenden Teilen den Handler vor Ort nach Ersatzteilen
fragen
WARTUNG: Die Halterungsklammer regelméaRig auf Sicherheit und Stabilitat priifen (am besten alle drei Monate).

FR Lisez entiérement le guide d'utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

+ Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

+ Ce produit est congu pour étre installé sur des plafonds avec solives en bois ou en béton.

+ Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage

+ Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

«+ Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a I'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit & I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez recu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu'il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d'utilisation sare et fiable

RU IMepen Ha4anom ycTaHoBKY 1 CBOPKM Mpo4MTaiiTe PYKOBOACTBO MO ycTaHoke. Ecnn y Bac BosHukn BONPOCHI it unu ] ¢ Bawum
Ansi nony noMOLM.
A\ Brvmanme: Vcnons30sanvie pOAyKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX IPEBLILIAET YKA3aHHIi PACHETHEIt BEC, MOXET PUBECT K 6! "
+ Onops Aomkel 6biTb yCTaHOBNIEHb, KaK 3TO MOKA32HO B MOHTaHbIX MHCTPYKUMSX. HenpasunbHas yCTaHoBKa MOKET NPUBECTH K ONYHEHHIO CepbesHbiX TPasM.
.t " TpozyKT fomKeH TOMNbKO
« TMpopyKT NpeHa3HayeH AN YCTaHOBKM Ha wm GETOHHOE
. Y6eqmeca 470 Hecywian BbIZEPKUT BEC W KOMNEKTYHOUIMX
uayuive B Luypym,l M HE MEPETAMMBATb ycraHoBOuHbIE Luypynbl
. ﬂaHHhIM NIPOAYKT COAEPXKMT ManeHbKme AeTanm, Komp:.\e npenmasnﬁm ONGCHOCTS YRYLLEHHS pH PO Takve peTan XPaHUTb B HEZIOCTYMHOM /NS ETEi MECTe.
* MaHHbI NpoayKT TOMbKO Anst [IaHHOO MPOJYKTa Ha YIMLLE MOXET NPUBECTU K MONIOMKE MPOAYKTA U MOMYYEHUIo TpaBM.
BAXHO: Mepe ycTaHoBKoit yGeauTecs, 4To Bel nonyumnu Bce etani 8 O CrucKom yiowwx. ECru He XBaTaer Kakix-niuGo AeTaneii Ui OHi NONOMaHs!, CBSKMTECH C Balunm
MECTHBIM PACTIPOCTPAHMTENEM 110 BOMPOCY 3aMeHs.
TEXHUYECKOE O 3, perynspHo (KaK MUHUMYM, pa3 B TPU MecALia), 4ToGb! iiH Gbin nero 6bino GesonacHsIM.
ES @ Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las o i con su

distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.
« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Este producto esta disefiado en cielos de madera o cielos de concreto.

« Asegrese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tensién a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegurese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun Ia lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

PT Leia todo o manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagao e montagem. Se vocé tiver alguma divida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seu distribuidor local para assisténcia.
A ATENGAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que 0s pesos md\cados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.
. Os suportes devem ser anexados como nas de Alinstalagéo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoalis.
de devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve ser instalado por profissionais.
. Este produto é projetado para ser instalado em vigas de tetos de madeira ou de concreto
+ Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com 0 peso do equi e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados
« Use os parafusos de montagem fornecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.
+ Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.
« Este produto destina-se somente para uso interno. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.
IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagéo. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigdo.
MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

AR @ el QU L el g saly Juai¥) els 6 .d,&_ﬂ o I e s s i (5 Bl a5 S 13 el g S ) B ed) U8 S ol )meu\)“\A)n
oaY G el iy 3 J3ES1 3 ) aal) Ll 5 il 5591 e ST 05 13 i e il 130 plakind (23 8
A 5 phd Rt ALY G nll ol Gl g ) s e S Jelall S 5 5 38 genl) SIS ) b s sa LS Jalgall

L0 e Gala] 4 peay L miiall 138 a8 iy Aliall S 51 Zedldl e plaiad

Al A e i | 4028 e e (5 s i e 458 ) il 138 pgans 5 ) o

e Aalall Sl 5 31 (s e 8 53e Sl ol il U8 Janious alall whand) o (e oS5 0

Lear) plSal (8 Ja 55 Y 5 A sal) Lol S ) palina paiid

xy yealiall 028 Lainl | SEEAVL ALYl ) Lo Sl 52 55 s jualic o ziiall 13 5 ging o

ENURUCE FIONPOVRRGy PUNCH IS S EQ R NXNR I P i 3l A3 anade il 134 o

L e e Jpmanll i) ol g sally Lits iV olia s csna 5} 53 55k i g€ (5l llin a3 culS 13 us).hu;‘mmmwgﬂ,‘uu)s.nwuw4):guJ\uu,sAv¢_..,uxw;u,u

L(L3e5 A JS Y o) dadatia 0l 8 e aalafiul el g pSae bl of Giasidileall
JA @ iﬁ;ﬁf&ﬁﬁ'{%tfﬁ%%ﬁmaTA“'(V)HY?&%BEEEC‘ FREV BRSABE IR EEICEL (TR RATEVEL S BEEVOMBOREEE TERELEhE
TELN,
A\ R ERARLYEVREOEMIE AREREI R BEES SRITRNDBUET,
* RV AT DEURE A E DIERICHE S TR TRE W, RBEEERIGIFI LY, }EF@i?ﬁﬁ.\%W EEERTIBNDBIES,
- REZBHLUBIGEEE TEMBEEV, FRGIEFPIDH TBADRBEITOCRE
« FRBIEARDODBARHE IOV ) — MRAICRE T BLIICHRATNTVET,
SRELRFBELVITNTOMNBD/N\—FIT7ORERLT —Z/l‘%tz%hﬁl%:ﬁ?tdf((ﬂé’b‘
FREENFRIHI R I EBAL R VAL TS T EENE I LTE
« ARBITERIHAA TSR BT BEREDSMNERBATENTNES, /J\ T BFHROEORNEVEHICRELTIE,
Kiuu‘i%ﬂ@ﬁﬁﬂ)&f%ﬁ&']&bfvit AURERNTEATHE BROTE @%W%%’&@Q»hb@‘)&?’n
B: REBICKIHOTCHERERDF TV V) AMNRENETOBRROEFTICHEH T T,
“Buut RURSEWMZEPRIBRDBEIE TRDICHT, BREEVDOMHOREEE T eaué'(u_‘ BTN
RFEE: 757y MNIRBITERAT 2o BHIIC (Da<ED 3 nABINFTYILTIEEL,

p/N43216 100x100/100x200 e

Commercial Series

EXTRA LONG CEILING
TV MOUNT BRACKET

o P
[ p
[ )
o p

VESA Compatible 43::

200x100/200x200

+60° -60°




) | T

M8x60 (x3) M8x55 (x4 M8x20 (x2
o 30 (x4) 20x2) P-F (x4) P-G (x8) P-H (x4)

o Jmm  (mw (mm ©)

M5x14 (x4) M6x14 (x4) M8x20 (x4 D5 (x4
M-A M-B M-C M-D( ) MSE) : ; : W-C (x6)

CIrean 1]
(S

T aSS——




